EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471

A.065 93

EXECUTIVE ORDER



Roy Romer Governor

MEMBERS

STATE BOARD OF THE GREAT OUTDOORS COLORADO TRUST FUND

ORDERED:

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed to the:

STATE BOARD OF THE GREAT OUTDOORS COLORADO TRUST FUND

for terms expiring April 15, 1995:

George B. Beardsley of Denver, Colorado, to serve as a member from the First Congressional District and as an Unaffiliated;

The Honorable Tilman M. Bishop of Grand Junction, Colorado, to serve as a member from the Third Congressional District west of the Continental Divide and as a Republican;

Elmer M. Chenault of Littleton, Colorado, to serve as a member from the Sixth Congressional District and as a Republican;

Jane A. Ragle of Colorado Springs, Colorado, to serve as a member from the Fifth Congressional District and as a Democrat;

The Honorable Robert R. Tempel of Wiley, Colorado, to serve as a member representing agricultural interests from the Fourth Congressional District and as a Republican;

The Honorable Ruth M. Wright of Boulder, Colorado, to serve as a member from the Second Congressional District and as a Democrat;

STATE BOARD OF THE GREAT OUTDOORS COLORADO TRUST FUND Page 2

for terms expiring April 15, 1997:

Thomas T. Farley of Pueblo, Colorado, to serve as a member from the Third Congressional District and as a Democrat;

John T. Fielder of Greenwood Village, Colorado, to serve as a member from the Sixth Congressional District and as a Democrat;

Salvador Gomez of Louisville, Colorado, to serve as a member from the Second Congressional District and as a Republican;

Susan E. Kirkpatrick of Fort Collins, Colorado, to serve as a member from the Fourth Congressional District and as a Democrat;

Jonathon Fred Niehaus of Highlands Ranch, Colorado, to serve as a member from the Fifth Congressional District and as a Republican;

Thomas L. Strickland of Denver, Colorado, to serve as a member from the First Congressional District and as a Democrat.

OF COLOR

GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this fifteenth day of April, 1993.

Roy Romer Governor